
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: PCN-21-113697 PCN Date: 02-NOV-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
POSITIVELOCK Terminal

Description of Changes 
the packaging for below listed part will be improved, please refer to attachment slide for detail or contact sales/FAE engineer to get free sample have a trial.

Reason for Changes: 
packaging process improvement
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15-DEC-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

15-JAN-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1318306-1 NO
170324-1 NO "0-0170324-1"
170325-1 NO
170326-1 NO
173722-1 NO
179973-1 NO
179974-1 NO
179975-1 NO
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170324-1 NO "0-0170324-1"
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170324-1 NO "0-0170324-1"
170325-1 NO
170326-1 NO
173722-1 NO
179973-1 NO
179974-1 NO
179975-1 NO




