

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-113697 PCN Date: 02-NOV-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
POSITIVELOCK Terminal

Description of Changes
the packaging for below listed part will be improved, please refer to attachment slide for detail or contact sales/FAE engineer to get free sample have a trial.

Reason for Changes:

packaging process improvement

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

15-DEC-2021

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

15-JAN-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number (s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1318306-1</u>	NO						
170324-1	NO			"0-0170324-1"			
170325-1	NO						
<u>170326-1</u>	NO						
<u> 173722-1</u>	NO						
179973-1	NO						
<u> 179974-1</u>	NO						
179975-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1318306-1	NO						
170325-1	NO						
<u> 170326-1</u>	NO						
<u> 179973-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1318306-1	NO						
170325-1	NO						
170326-1	NO						
179973-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number (s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number		Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>170324-1</u>	NO			"0-0170324-1"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number (s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
170324-1	NO			"0-0170324-1"			
170325-1	NO						
170326-1	NO						
<u> 173722-1</u>	NO						
179973-1	NO						
179974-1	NO						
179975-1	NO						